INVITATION FOR BIDS

Country: Pakistan

Project: Supply and Installation of Equipment for Hydraulics Laboratory

Credit No. 5888-PK

Activity No. PK-SID-118848-GO-RFB

Agency: Project Director, Project Management Team, SRP

The Government of Sindh has received credit from World Bank toward the cost of the Sindh Resilience Project (SRP) Irrigation Component and intends to apply part to the proceeds of this credit to payments under the agreement(s) resulting from this IFB, namely **Supply and Installation of Equipment for Hydraulics Laboratory.**

The *Project Director Sindh Resilience Project* invites sealed bids from eligible bidders for the **Supply and Installation of Equipment for Hydraulics Laboratory.**

- 1. The Bidders must submit the offer of all the items listed in the Bidding document. The incomplete bid shall be rejected as non-responsive.
- 2. The Purchaser shall award contract to a Bidder, provided that the Bidder offers the lowest evaluated bid in contract.
- 3. "Bidding will be conducted through the National Competitive Bidding NCB procedures as specified in the paragraph 3.3 of Guidelines Procurement of Goods, Works, and Non-Consulting Services. Under IBRD Loans and IDA Credits & Grants by World Bank Borrowers January 2011(revised July 2014)".
- 4. Interested eligible bidders may obtain further information and inspect the bidding documents during office hours from 09:00 to 16:00 hours at the address given below.
- 5. A complete set of bidding documents in may be purchased by interested eligible bidders upon the submission of a written application to the address below and upon payment of a nonrefundable fee of Pak Rupees 2,000/-(in words Rupees Two Thousand Only) in the shape of pay order/ demand draft in the favor of Project Director, SRP-PMT.

The Total duration of the contract is 270 days.

- 6. A pre-bid meeting will be conducted on **July 25 2019**, at 12:30 pm at the address given below. All potential bidders are invited and encouraged to attend the pre-bid meeting
- 7. Bids shall be valid for a period of 90 days after Bid opening and must be accompanied by security of 2% of the Bid Price and in the form of a Bank Guarantee and shall be delivered to Project Director, Sindh Resilience Project (Irrigation Component) Bungalow No. 125-B, Khayaban-e-Bahria, Defence Housing Authority Phase-VII, Karachi on or before August 09, 2019 at 10:00 hrs PST. The submitted bids will be opened on the same day at 10:00 hrs PST in the presence of Authorized Representative of the firms who wish to attend.
- 8. The bidders are requested to give their best and final prices as no negotiations are expected.
- 9. The addresses referred to above are:

Project Director

Office of the Project Director,
Sindh Resilience Project (Irrigation Component),

Bungalow No. 125-B, Khayaban-e-Bahria, Defence Housing Authority

Phase-VII, Karachi Telephone: 021-99332368 Email: srp.sindhirrig@gmail.com